505939762 02/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5986481

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
VYKING WALL SYSTEMS, LLC			12/16/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	WALL SYSTEMS SUPPORT, LLC			
Street Address:	2020 NC	2020 NORTH BAYSHORE DRIVE, UNIT 4103		
City:	MIAMI	MIAMI		
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33137	33137		
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: (Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		0620135		
Patent Number:		543969		
Patent Number:	8	176702		
•	ill be sent to a , if provided; m ne: M 8	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be nark@terryfirm.com IARK TERRY 01 BRICKELL AVE, SUITE 900 IIAMI, FLORIDA 33131	,	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	MARK TERRY		
SIGNATURE:		/Mark Terry/	/Mark Terry/	
DATE SIGNED:		02/27/2020	02/27/2020	
Fotal Attachments: 2 source=Patent-Assign source=Patent-Assign	ment#page1.t			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Vyking Wall Systems, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company having a place of business at 1907 Bald Hill Road, Jefferson City, Missouri 65101 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following U.S. Patents: U.S. Design Patent No. D620,135 (Maytrx) entitled MODULAR BLOCK SYSTEM; U.S. Patent No. 6,543,969 (VyKing) entitled MODULAR BLOCK; and U.S. Patent No. 8,176,702 (Maytrx) entitled MODULAR BLOCK SYSTEM (hereinafter referred to as the "Vyking Patents").

WHEREAS the Vyking Patents defined above describe certain inventions, collectively referred to as the "Vyking Inventions."

WHEREAS Wall Systems Support, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Vyking Patents and Vyking Inventions within the Assigned Area, defined below.

The Assigned Area is defined as: Start at the Atlantic Ocean and go along the north boundary of the State of Massachusetts and extend west into the State of New York to the City of Schenectady, New York, intersecting Interstate Highway I-88, then along Interstate Highway I-88 to the south west to the intersection of Interstate Highway I-81 at Binghamton, New York, then south along Interstate Highway I-81 through the States of Pennsylvania and Maryland to the Potomac River, and then south east along the Potomac River to the Atlantic Ocean.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns all of its right, title and interest in the Vyking Patents and Vyking Inventions in the Assigned Area to Assignee for the entire terms of the Vyking Patents and any reissue, reexamination, inter parties review, post-grant review, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof of the Vyking Patents and Vyking Inventions. The right, title and interest conveyed in this assignment is to be held and enjoyed in the Assigned Area by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor in the Assigned Area had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers; and (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain the Vyking Patents or the Vyking Inventions in the Assigned Area.

Page 7 of 10

PATENT REEL: 051953 FRAME: 0546

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the Vyking Patents and Vyking Inventions hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee,

Date: 12-16-19 Signature

Paul Adam

for Vyking Wall Systems, LLC (Assignor)

On this Uthday of WIMDU 2019, before me a Notary Public, within and for the County of ULL, State of Missouri, personally appeared Paul Adam, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment of Patent Rights and acknowledge that he executed as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

and Runnerfor My commission expires: 6-18-23

NOTARY PUBLIC

MELISSA J. BRANDT-DUDENHOEFFER Notary Public - Notary Seal Cole County - State of Missouri Commission Number 15636143 My Commission Expires Jun 18, 2023

Page 8 of 10

PATENT REEL: 051953 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 02/27/2020